TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

Resolution to Amend the 2022 Budget to Reflect Actual CHIPS Revenue and Expenditures RESOLUTION #3-2023

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell

Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price

Offered By: Second By:

WHEREAS, the Town has received a total of \$513,643.66 in CHIPS reimbursements for the year 2022 when \$250,000.00 was originally budgeted; therefore

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor that the following *budgetary* adjustment be made, effective March 8, 2023:

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on 8th day of March, 2023. Said resolution was adopted by the following roll call vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell
Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell
Councilman Gary M. Hupman
Councilman Timothy Harting
Councilman Daniel R. Price

Motion
Resolution Adopted:
1
Elizabeth Pfister
Town Clerk, Town of Windsor